CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Date 6/15/2023

Project 2022 Denver Basin Rehab Project Project No.

P.O. No. 2375 Account No. 210-4275-442.40-37
Contactor Hydro Resources - Rocky Mountain, Inc.

The Following Changes are made to the Contract:

Attach support documentation to this Change order. If Paying on multiple accounts and/or Project
numbers, attach a memo detailing each number and related dollar amount.

Is this Change Order strickly a quanity adjustment? YES @

The Original Contract Price Was: S 873,274.00

Net Change by Previous Change Orders: S 102,163.65
Contract Price before this Change Order: S 975,437.65
CURRENT Change Order AMOUNT (note + or -): S (7,341.00)

THE NEW CONTRACT PRICE WILL BE: $ 968,096.65
Original contract time: 210 days
Net time change by previous Change Orders: 151 days
Net adjustment due to this Change Order: 30 days
Current change in Contract Time to this Change Order: 181 days
Current contract time including this Change Order: 391 days
DATE FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WILL BE: 6/30/2023

The contractor hereby certifies that all work specified in this Change Order shall be performed
according to the original requirements excet as modified by Change Order(s).

ATTEST TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
By: By:
Title: Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk Title: Jason Gray, Mayor
Date: Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM CONTRACTOR APPROVAL
- 2 7K /) L
By: By: D7 Q) R
v v
Title: Mike Hyman, Town Attorney Title: Vice President/General Manager

Date: Date: June 15, 2023



lmoore
Pencil

lmoore
Oval


v Hydro

resources

13027 Weld County Road 18, Ft Lupton, CO, 80621
PH: (303) 857-7540

Change Order #4
Customer: Town of Castle Rock Date: 8-Jun-2023
Customer Address: 100 N. Wilcox Street Phone: 720-733-6021
City, State, Zip: Castle Rock, CO 80104 Fax:
Project Name: Castle Rock 2022 Rehab Denver Basin Job #: PO# 2343
Project Address: Well 47 and Well 222 Contact: Lauren Moore
City, State, Zip: Email: Imoore@crgov.com
[ aty | unit |Description [ Priceperaty | Total
Well 222
Original pump, motor & pipe) purchased (Ln 89, 90 & 91 for a total of
1 LS $12076 - HR cost of $3295 = $8781) -$8,781.00 -$8,781.00
1 LS | Flomatic 2-7/8" EUE Deep Well Check Valve (CO3) -$1,625.00 -$1,625.00
1 EA [1.5" Check Valve $110.00 $110.00
1 LS |1.5"x420' Pipe $2,955.00 $2,955.00
Total Change Order No. 4 Price: -$7,341.00
Terms Governing this Change Order
Hydro Resources - Rocky Mountain Customer: Town of Castle Rock

6/08/2023



mailto:lmoore@crgov.com

	Hydro CO4 Form. 4 CR 222.pdf
	CO #4




